
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thursday Oct. 10, 2024 

  

LUNCH:   Pulled Pork-C, Chicken Patties-S      Tomorrows Breakfast: Breakfast Sandwich  

                               
STUDENTS:   Dig Pink shirts are now on sale through October 14th. The cost is $20/ea. and the link is below: 

https://printandpressbydiane.square.site/product/fccla-shirt/2.  Oct. 22 is Dig Pink night at the volleyball game against Avon. 

A free-will donation bake sale will also take place, with the funds raised going to both the Aurora Co Cancer fund and 

Douglas County Pink Ladies. 

 

Thursday, October 10 -- VB vs Freeman at Corsica—C-Team at 5:15 PM, JV 6:30 PM  and Varsity to Follow. 

   Ethan-Parkston Cross Country at Parkston Golf Course at 4:15 PM. 

 

Friday, October 11—Teacher In-Service at Mitchell hosted by DIAL—No Classes for students.  FB vs Burke at Burke—

7:00 PM.  Bus Leaves at 4:15 PM. 

 

Saturday, October 12-- 

 

Monday, October 14—No Classes—Native American Day. 

 

Tuesday, October 15—CBH Oral Interp Methodist Church Mitchell. 

 

Wednesday, October 16---Region Cross Country at Scotland—2:00 PM. 

 

Thursday, October 17  VB vs Winner at Winner.  C-Team at 5:15, JV at 6:30 PM and Varsity to Follow.  Bus Leaves at 

3:15 PM.   5/6 Girls BB Only vs DC in Corsica at 4:00 PM.  This is a change of schedule.  Flu Shot Clinic at 8:00 AM in 

Corsica. 

 

Friday, October 18—FB—Conference Cross over game at Corsica—7:00 PM.  Flu Shot Clinic in Stickney—8:30 AM. 

 

Saturday, October 19 

 

Monday, October 21---/6 Girls and Boys Basketball Tourney in Corsica.—5:00 PM. 

 

Tuesday, October 22—VB--CS vs Avon at Corsica—JH at 4:15 PM, C Team at 5:15 PM, JV at 6:30 PM with Varsity to 

Follow.  Dig Pink Night hosted by FCCLA with Bake Sale. 

 

Thursday, October 24—1st Round of Football Play-Offs.  Ticket Prices are $7.00 Adult and $5.00 for students.  No Local 

Passes Accepted as this is a SDHSAA Event. 

 

Friday, October 25---VB--CS vs Scotland—at Scotland—C-Team at 5:15 PM, JV at 6:30 PM with Varsity to Follow.  

Leave at 3:45 PM. 

 

Saturday, October 26—State Cross Country in Rapid City. 

 

Monday, October 28—5/6 Boys Basketball at 7:00 PM vs Mitchell Christian in Mitchell 

 

Tuesday, October 29—VB--CS vs Colome at Corsica—JV at 6:30 PM. 

 

Thursday, October-31—2nd Round of Football Play-Offs. 

 

November 1 & 2 All-State Choir to Sioux Falls—Concert on Saturday. 

https://printandpressbydiane.square.site/product/fccla-shirt/2


 

 

TEACHERS:  


